
Race:1
575y/526m

19:35
 Grade  

A3
Curraheen Park

FÁILTE GO DTÍ STAID CURRAHEEN PARK NA gCON 575

Wnr €500, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €680

Act 573.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A3
T3 A3 A1
T4 A3 A3
T5 A3 A2
T6 A3 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [32.05]
TR: Eamonn Morton[32.05-CRK] 46 1 1112Master Eamonn  MortonJnr (Charleville) Iwbd.B.(Airmount Nando-Quivershillcroft).Jan'22QUIVERS DRAMA TPW €2,605

Mar 1'25 57 525R    A3 T5 0.00 6566 6th 2.0L/sh/n LckEP,NvSh 29.32 Sand 4/1 CRK Hilight Bono 29.51
Jan 31'25 56 750R    D5 T1 15.44 1333 3rd 7L EP,RnOn 42.96 Sand 6/4 CRK Extra Enjoyment 43.45
Dec 21'24 56 525R    A5 T1 3.38 1111 2nd hd FAw,HdNrL 29.19 Sand 4/1 CRK Serenity Velvet 29.20
Aug 30'24 58 525R    A5 T2 3.45 1111 1st 6L Ld 1,drclr 29.20 Sand 5/4 CRK Whitty Shadow *29.20
Oct 28'23 57 550R    A3 T2 4.73 2222 2nd 3.5L EvAw,ClrRn 30.20 Sand 5/1 CRK Danish Miracle 30.44

Blue

2
TR: Tom O'Neill 23 4 55The-Ashgrove-Trio-Syndicate (Ballyhooly) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Anton-Cats Belle).May'22LEMON SIN TPW €1,940

Mar 1'25 64 330R    S3 T1 0.00 22 1st nk Chl 2,LdRi 17.99 Sand 9/4 CRK Mylane Dinny *17.99
Jan 31'25 64 525R    A4 T2 4.49 4333 3rd 2.5L/hd ClrRn,StyOn 29.58 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Man On Bono 29.46
Dec 20'24 65 525R    A3 T5 4.43 6555 4th 2.00L/sh SlAw,RnOn 29.48 -.20 Slow 11/2 KKY Woe Maudie 29.43
Dec 13'24 65 525R    A5 T3 4.40 3222 2nd 3L ClrRn,StyOn 29.16 -.20 Slow 2/1F KKY Freeway Faye 29.17
Dec 4'24 65 525R    A6 T2 4.43 2111 1st 4L Ld 2,StyWl 30.01 -.50 Slow 11/2 KKY Rockpit Jason *29.51

White

3
TR: John Rainsford 20 2 34Mr. Liam Murphy (Templeglantine) Ibk.B.(Droopys Noah-Droopys Flavour).Apr'22LOHORT LADY TPW €1,330

Feb 28'25 56 525R    A2 T3 3.45 6666 5th 9.0L/nk SlAw,NvShw 29.06 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Grace And Laura 29.61
Feb 5'25 57 350T    T1 0.00 Solo 19.11 Sand LMK *19.11
Dec 21'24 57 525R    A2 T5 1.41 4443 3rd 6.0L SlAw,RnOn 28.43+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKMystical Jet 28.95
Dec 14'24 57 525R    A2 T5 1.32 2333 2nd 1L EvAw,ChlRi 28.64+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKBallyea Buck 28.81
Sep 1'23 60 525R    ON2 T4 3.54 2222 2nd 1.00L Chl 1,EvCh 29.17 Sand 5/2 CRK Newinn Finn 29.24

Black

4
TR: James Kelleher 14 2 13Mr. Pat O'Keeffe/Mr. Peter O'Keeffe (Lisgo Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Daring Miggie).Oct'22DARING SHYBOY TPW €810

Mar 7'25 78 525R    A4 T2 3.43 2222 2nd 1L A 2nd,ChlRi 29.22 Sand 2/1 CRK Bit View Bella 29.29
Jan 25'25 79 525R    A6 T2 3.26 4632 1st 2.5L EvAw,Strfin 29.45 Sand 2/1 WFDSlaneyside Max *29.45
Oct 19'24 79 550R    A4 T3 4.70 4333 2nd 2.5L AHandy,FinW 30.76 Sand 3/1 WFDGraces Boy 30.93
Sep 6'24 76 525R    A5 T2 2.97 4333 2nd 3.50L EP,RnOn 29.05 Sand 5/2 CMLLang Shining 29.29
Aug 23'24 76 525R    A5 T2 3.03 4444 4th 11.00L EvAw,Blk 1 28.89 Sand 2/1 CMLStradbally Mac 29.66

Orange

5
TR: John Kiely 12 3 24Mr. Bernard Farrell (Malahide Road) Ibk.B.(Antigua Storm-Antigua Princess).May'23WISHFUL PEGGY TPW €1,880

Mar 1'25 60 525R    A3 T2 0.00 4653 2nd 0.5L Blk 1,ChlRi 29.32 Sand 5/4 CRK Hilight Bono 29.35
Feb 15'25 62 525R    A3 T4 3.50 5321 1st 7.5L Ld 4,drclr 29.24 -.10 Slow 6/4 CRK Hollyhill Capri *29.14
Jan 11'25 61 550R    A2 T5 4.78 5311 1st 2.5L Bmp 1,Ld 5 30.30 Sand 2/1 CRK Ferryforth Wild *30.30
Dec 7'24 61 525R    A3 T3 3.57 5421 1st 7L Ld 4,drclr 29.08 Sand 6/4 CRK Belindas Laila *29.08
Nov 4'24 61 525R    A3 T3 3.31 2222 2nd 2.00L EvAw,BmpRu 29.12 -.20 Slow 5/2 ECY Mayflower Sienna 29.06

Stripes

6 Late-Droopys Doer

TR: Owner 26 7 52Mr. Patrick J. Manning (Ballinlough) Mbkw.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Sweet).Jan'22ROSEBANK MAX TPW €3,925

Feb 14'25 71 525R    A3 T5 3.49 4431 1st 2L Crd 1,Ld 4 29.19 Sand 2/1 CRK Lightfoot Cooper *29.19
Jan 31'25 72 525R    A3 T5 3.43 4433 1st sh ChlRi,LdNrL 29.11 Sand 4/1 CRK Da Little Rocket *29.11
Aug 16'24 75 525R    A3 T5 3.39 2221 1st 2L Chl 1,LdRi 29.04 Sand 4/1 CRK Ferryforth Wild *29.04
Jul 5'24 76 525R    A3 T6 3.52 6644 1st sh ChlRi,LdNrL 29.38 Sand 5/4 CRK Dashgrove Bolger *29.38
Nov 25'23 71 525R    A2 T5 3.36 2211 1st 4L ChlBS,Ld 3 28.52 Sand 3/1 CRK Rockforest Peg *28.52

Sectional Time:First preference Res: A-F

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

19:50
 Grade  

A1
Curraheen Park

The Bet On The Tote 525

Wnr €500, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €680

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 AA0
T2 A1 A0
T3 A1 A0
T4 A1 A1
T5 A1 A0
T6 A1 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.41]Late-Aunty Susie

TR: Graham Holland[28.41-CRK] 34 14 48Mrs. Patricia Flanagan (Gorey) Iwbebd.B.(Out Of Range Asb-Jasons Perl).Mar'21FAYPOINT SUSIE TPW €6,010

Mar 8'25 70 525R    AA0 T4 3.36 3655 5th 21.0L EP,Blk 2 28.39 Sand 2/1 CRK Silverhill Freya 29.86
Feb 26'25 70 300T    T3 0.00 1st 4L 16.46 -.10 Slow KKY Ballyhimikin Ben *16.36
Mar 9'24 70 525R    AA0 T3 3.31 1211 1st 4L QAw,Ld3/4 28.41 Sand 5/2 CRK Goldcash Ice *28.41
Feb 10'24 70 525R    A1 T3 3.34 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,Ld 1 28.66 Sand 1/1 CRK Da Bold Freddie *28.66
Nov 11'23 72 525R    AA0 T6 3.23 2222 2nd 3.5L QAw,A 2nd 28.41 Sand 3/1 CRK Rebel Ocean 28.65

Blue

2 [28.69]Late-Paprika Spice

TR: Owner[28.69-CRK] 16 4 11Mr. Daniel Nagle (Dungarvan) Ibd.B.(Good News-Cunnigar Spice).Aug'22PAMMIES SPICE TPW €1,525

Mar 1'25 62 525R    A1 T3 3.30 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 28.88 Sand 4/1 CRK Ardrath Ali *28.88
Jan 18'25 62 525R    A2 T2 3.36 2333 4th 6.50L/nk FAw,Fd 28.85 Sand 5/2 CRK Parkview Sprite 29.32
Dec 7'24 62 525R    A1 T2 3.30 1222 2nd 0.5L QAw,ChlRi 29.04 Sand 3/1 CRK Clongeel Buddy 29.07
Apr 13'24 61 525R    A3 T1 3.36 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 28.69 Sand 2/1 CRK Snake Gun *28.69
Jan 27'24 63 525R    A6 T6 4.07 1111 1st 9L VQaw,drclr 29.37 -.40 Slow 6/4 YGL Corrin Dee *28.97

White

3 [28.68]
TR: John Kiely[28.57-YGL] 22 12 15Miss Richenda Kelly (Youghal) Idkbd.B.(Pat C Sabbath-Ardrath Pearl).Aug'22ARDRATH ALI TPW €4,995

Mar 8'25 53 525R    A1 T5 3.26 1111 1st 2.5L VQaw,Blk 1 28.72 Sand 1/1 CRK Witches Bronte *28.72
Mar 1'25 53 525R    A1 T1 3.41 2222 2nd 2L Chl3/4,EvCh 28.88 Sand 4/5 CRK Pammies Spice 29.02
Dec 28'24 54 550R    A0 T5 4.48 1111 1st hd FAw,HldOn 29.90 Sand 7/4 CRK Aero Optional *29.90
Dec 21'24 54 525R    A0 T5 3.33 1111 1st 2L FAw,Ld 1 28.68 Sand 2/1 CRK Cream Cracker *28.68
Aug 10'24 53 525R    A1 T1 4.04 1111 1st 3L QAw,drclr 28.87 -.30 Slow 11/8 YGL Witches Bronte *28.57

Black

4 [28.78]
TR: Owner[28.78-CRK] 11 3 03Mr. Eugene Sheehan (Mallow) Ibk.B.(Jacob Tashadelek-Satin Abbie).Aug'22SATIN MELODY TPW €1,405

Feb 14'25 71 330T    T5 0.00 2nd 1L 18.04 Sand CRK Satin Bluey 18.11
Dec 21'24 72 525R    A2 T6 3.38 2222 2nd 11.5L FAw,AHandy 28.26 Sand 5/1 CRK Lemon Orla 29.06
Dec 14'24 72 525R    A2 T5 3.48 3332 2nd 4.5L Chl 2,StyWl 28.47 Sand 5/1 CRK Lemon Orla 28.78
Nov 1'24 71 525R    A2 T4 3.49 6664 4th 5.5L LckEP,RnOn 28.55 Sand 5/2 CRK Haydeezrebel 28.93
Jun 14'24 72 525R    A5 T3 3.42 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 28.97 Sand 2/1 CRK Rustys Councel *28.97

Orange

5 [28.52]
TR: Kieran Lynch[28.52-CRK] 7 2 10Mr. Gerard  Gubbins (Fermoy) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Cooladerry Spice).Sep'22COONOUGH SPICE TPW €760

Mar 1'25 64 525R    A1 T6 3.44 5655 4th 7.0L Blk 1,NvShw 28.88 Sand 3/1 CRK Pammies Spice 29.37
Jan 25'25 64 525R    A0 T4 3.51 6666 6th 9.25L Blk 1,NvShw 29.01 -.20 Slow 4/1 CRK Lesters Comet 29.46
Sep 21'24 65 525R    A0 T2 3.46 3243 3rd 4L EvAw,StyOn 28.57 Sand 3/1 CRK Brogan Hillbilly 28.85
Sep 14'24 65 525R    A1 T3 3.44 3221 1st 1.5L Chl3/4,Ld 4 28.66 Sand 3/1 CRK Droopys Fluff *28.66
Jul 19'24 65 525R    ON1 T1 3.39 1111 1st 4.5L BmpRu,ALd 28.52 Sand 7/4 CRK Orchid Mint *28.52

Stripes

6 [28.76]
TR: Owner[28.76-CRK] 19 5 51Holland-Cashman-Syndicate (Friars Walk) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Kearneys Lane).Sep'22VERNONS GEORGE TPW €2,240

Mar 8'25 68 525R    A1 T2 3.27 2333 4th 8.0L EP,RnOn 28.72 Sand 2/1 CRK Ardrath Ali 29.28
Feb 15'25 67 525R    A1 T2 3.40 4555 5th 8.50L/nk Blk 1,NvShw 29.11 -.10 Slow 5/2 CRK Acoustic Belle 29.62
Nov 1'24 67 525R    A2 T5 3.37 2222 3rd 4L EP,StyWl 28.55 Sand 5/2 CRK Haydeezrebel 28.83
Jul 13'24 67 525R    A1 T2 3.33 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,HldOn 28.79 Sand 5/4 CRK Bambis Lady *28.79
Jun 21'24 66 525R    A3 T1 3.36 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 28.76 Sand 1/1 CRK Butterbridgejohn *28.76

Sectional Time:First preference Res: G-H

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
330y/302m

20:05
 Grade  

S1
Curraheen Park

The Irish Retured Greyhound Trust 330

Wnr €500, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €680

Act 329.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S1 S1
T2 S1 S1
T3 S1 S1
T4 S1 S1
T5 S1 S1
T6 S1 S0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [17.94]
TR: Owner[17.94-CRK] 17 3 10Miss. Noreen Power (Ballyduff Upper) Ibd.B.(Ballymac Best-Rallying Saidso).Mar'21ODELL ABBY TPW €1,115

Mar 8'25 60 330R    S1 T4 0.00 44 4th 7L Crd 1,RnOn 17.84 Sand 2/1 CRK Rollaway Holly 18.33
Feb 25'25 60 330T    T3 0.00 Solo 17.94 Sand CRK *17.94
Jul 27'24 61 330R    S0 T2 0.00 55 5th 10.00L LckEP,NvSh 17.46+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Jackos Dog 18.26
Jul 6'24 60 330R    S4 T3 0.00 11 1st 0.5L FAw,ALd 17.94 Sand 5/2 CRK Charlie Chip *17.94
May 31'2 58 330R    S5 T3 0.00 42 1st 2L FAw,LdRi 18.16 Sand 5/2 CRK Dustys Firethorn *18.16

Blue

2 [18.39]Late-Slaneyside Ridly

TR: Owner[18.39-CRK] 44 6 65Mr. Michael Curtin (Charleville) Ibk.D.(Superior Panama-Slaneyside Kerri).Sep'21CORROUGH RIDLY TPW €3,645

Feb 14'25 68 525R    A3 T1 3.43 3366 6th 17.00L EvAw,Fd 29.19 Sand 3/1 CRK Rosebank Max 30.38
Jan 31'25 68 525R    A3 T2 3.35 2366 6th 6.5L/sh/n EP,Fd 29.11 Sand 4/1 CRK Rosebank Max 29.59
Aug 17'24 68 525R    A1 T1 3.39 3344 4th 6.50L EvAw,RnOn 28.58 Sand 5/2 CRK Burgess Crusader 29.03
Jul 27'24 68 525R    A3 T2 3.26 1111 1st 5L QAw,drclr 28.64+.20 Fast 5/2 CRK Diego Kryptonite *28.84
Mar 29'24 66 330R    S3 T6 0.00 11 1st 1L FAw,ALd 18.39 Sand 5/2 CRK Gortnagrage Kate *18.39

White

3 [18.04]Late-Da Quiet Bono

TR: Owner[18.04-CRK] 8 2 20Mr. Timothy Field (Cathedral Road) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Town Penny).Sep'22STARCASH BONO TPW €560

Feb 18'25 72 330T    T2 0.00 Solo 18.04 Sand CRK *18.04
Nov 2'24 70 525ST  T1 0.00 1st sh 29.08 Sand CRK Sporting Mocha *29.08
Sep 20'24 71 525R    A2 T2 1.05 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,Ld 1 28.87 Sand 5/2 NWBBust The Tins *28.87
Jun 28'24 71 525R    A3 T1 2.16 2223 6th 7.5L/hd/s RL,FdRi 28.39 Sand 6/1 SPK Lion Heart 28.93
Jun 21'24 71 525R    A3 T1 2.08 1122 3rd 8.5L/hd Ld 1,RlRi 28.34 Sand 4/1 SPK Callaway Paradym 28.94

Black

4 [17.86]Late-Satin Dephne

TR: Owner[17.86-CRK] 8 2 20Mrs Olive Sheehan (Mallow) Ibk.B.(Jacob Tashadelek-Satin Abbie).Aug'22SATIN DAPHNE TPW €720

Feb 14'25 74 330T    T1 0.00 2nd 3L 17.65 Sand CRK Satin Tango 17.86
Dec 21'24 74 525R    A2 T2 3.45 4422 3rd 4.50L EvAw,AHand 28.92 Sand 3/1 CRK Peronys Zero 29.23
Nov 23'24 74 525R    A3 T3 3.44 4111 1st 3L Chl 1,Ld 2 29.88 -.80 Slow 3/1 CRK Hollyhill Pad *29.08
May 18'2 73 525R    A3 T4 3.41 3222 3rd 3.50L/nk LdBS,AHandy 28.69 Sand 3/1 CRK Drive On Beauty 28.95
Apr 19'24 73 525R    A6 T2 3.38 1111 1st 6.5L FAw,drclr 29.14 Sand 4/5 CRK Super Syd *29.14

Orange

5 Late-Senahel Tomahaw

TR: Owner 1 0 01Mr Shane  O'Connell/Master. Luke  O'Conn Wbd.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Senahel Trudi).Jul'23GROUCHOS HOFFA TPW €90

Mar 1'25 76 525R    ON1 T6 1.26 1111 2nd 1L FAw,HdNrL 28.56+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKFlight Club 28.73
Feb 19'25 76 350T    T6 0.00 1st 3L 18.83 Sand LMKGlengar Petsy *18.83
Oct 4'24 73 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 1L M 30.61 Sand CRK Return Package 30.68

Stripes

6 [17.82]
TR: Owner[17.82-CRK] 35 4 88Mr. Donal G. O'Mahony (Millstreet) Wbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Millridge Ozie).Sep'21MILLRIDGE OTIS TPW €2,510

Mar 8'25 75 330R    S1 T5 0.00 33 3rd 5L EvAw,StyWl 17.84 Sand 6/4 CRK Rollaway Holly 18.19
Feb 15'25 75 330R    S0 T6 0.00 45 5th 10.75L EvAw,NvShw 17.67 -.05 Slow 3/1 CRK Haydeezrebel 18.37
Nov 9'24 77 330R    S1 T6 0.00 12 2nd 2.50L EP,Chl1/2 17.65 Sand 3/1 CRK Parkview Tan 17.82
Oct 19'24 77 330R    S1 T6 0.00 11 1st 1L FAw,ALd 17.89 Sand 5/2 CRK Broken Buttons *17.89
Jun 28'24 77 325R    S3 T2 0.00 21 1st 2L EP,Mid 17.55+.05 Fast 3/1 TRL Arais Aris *17.60

Sectional Time:First preference Res: I-J-K

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:20
 Grade  
A0-A1

Curraheen Park

The Con And Annie Kirby Memorial Trial Stake

Wnr €500, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €680

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A0 A0
T2 A0 A0
T3 A0 A0
T4 A0 AA0
T5 A1 A1
T6 A1 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.55]
TR: Tom O'Neill[28.55-CRK] 12 3 23Mr. Raymond  Moss (Staffordshire) Ibe.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Carrigoon Ava).Feb'23HAYDEEZREBEL TPW €1,385

Feb 22'25 76 350R    SS0 T1 0.00 56 5th 13.75L/h SlAw,FcdCk1 18.52 Sand 8/1 SPK Hopes Teddy 19.49
Feb 15'25 76 330R    S0 T1 0.00 11 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 17.67 -.05 Slow 1/1 CRK Pilot Scheme *17.62
Dec 6'24 74 525R    A0 T1 2.85 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 28.74 Sand 9/4F CMLKnockroe Fern *28.74
Nov 22'24 74 525R    A0 T3 2.19 2211 2nd 1L Ld 3,HdNrL 28.66 Sand 6/1 SPK Coolavanny Ogie 28.73
Nov 1'24 75 525R    A2 T1 3.28 1111 1st 3L VQaw,ALd 28.55 Sand 5/4 CRK Orchid Mint *28.55

Blue

2 [28.65]
TR: Kieran Lynch[28.65-CRK] 7 4 11Mr. John Hyde/Mr. James Spillane (Fairhill) Ibe.B.(Malachi-Droopys Megan).Jan'23MORRIGAN FAY TPW €4,375

Mar 1'25 63 525R    A0 T3 3.35 3334 5th 6.00L/nk Bmp 1,Fd 28.44 Sand 5/2 CRK Deelish Nora 28.88
Feb 1'25 63 525R    A2 T4 3.42 1111 1st 6L Ld 1,drclr 28.65 Sand 4/1 CRK Hollyhill Pad *28.65
Jan 25'25 63 525R    A2 T4 3.54 3333 3rd 4.0L SlAw,AHandy28.99 -.20 Slow 2/1 CRK Vedfield Tiger 29.07
Jan 18'25 63 525R    A2 T3 3.42 2221 1st 6L Ld 4,drclr 28.90 Sand 5/2 CRK Droopys Glamour *28.90
Nov 22'24 63 525R    ON1 T1 3.41 2211 1st 4.5L Chl 2,LdBS 28.76 Sand N/P CRK Droopys Ziggy *28.76

White

3 [28.53]
TR: Denis Fitzgerald[28.53-CRK] 2 2 00Mr. Kevin  Perisi (Oxfordshire) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Oisins Choice).May'23WAITININTHEWINGS TPW €650

Feb 22'25 72 525R    A3 T3 3.36 1111 1st 7.5L FAw,drclr 28.53 Sand 4/6 CRK Midian Saki *28.53
Feb 7'25 72 525R    A3 T2 3.47 3221 1st 4L Blk 3,Ld 4 29.25 Sand 4/5 CRK Crafty Crypto *29.25
Jan 31'25 72 330T    T2 0.00 1st 8L M 17.83 Sand CRK Zan *17.83
Oct 22'24 72 330T    T4 0.00 1st 2L M 17.91 Sand CRK Bunny Rascal *17.91
Aug 13'24 71 525T    T5 0.00 1st 7L M 29.18 Sand CRK Aurora Sky *29.18

Black

4 [28.74]
TR: Thomas O'Donovan[28.29-SPK] 10 1 22Mr. Thomas  O'Donovan (Grantstown) Ibk.B.(Epic Hero-Azzabi).Mar'23ROSY CROSS TPW €2,220

Mar 8'25 65 525R    AA0 T4 3.54 5554 4th 7.00L LckEP,RnOn 28.25 Sand 5/1 CRK Grangeclare Lady 28.74
Feb 15'25 66 525R    A0 T2 1.35 5444 3rd 8L SlAw,Blk 1 28.17+.10 Fast 1/1 LMKGrouchos Blake 28.83
Nov 16'24 65 525R    AA0 T2 2.07 4333 3rd 4.50L RL3&4,StyO 28.05 Sand 20/1 SPK Droopys Kathleen 28.36
Nov 9'24 65 525R    AA0 T4 2.14 5222 2nd 2.00L ChlBS,A 2nd 28.15 Sand 8/1 SPK Unanimous Roxy 28.29
Oct 18'24 67 525R    A2 T2 2.95 1111 1st 5.5L Ld 1,drclr 28.57 Sand 1/1F CMLTullovin Bolger *28.57

Orange

5 [30.46]
TR: Owner[28.88-YGL] 11 1 14Ms Caoimhe  Gubbins (Fermoy) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Hollyhill Fifi).Apr'23HOLLYHILL GONZO TPW €860

Mar 10'25 68 525R    A5 T3 4.02 1111 1st 4.5L VQaw,ALd 29.18 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Clovers Kingdom *28.88
Feb 3'25 68 525R    A4 T2 4.23 3366 6th 18L/hd W 1,NvShw 29.70 -.40 Slow 9/4 YGL Witches East 30.57
Jan 18'25 68 525R    A6 T3 4.33 2111 2nd hd Ld 2,HdNrL 29.66 -.20 Slow 11/4 YGL Rings Rocket 29.47
Oct 28'24 65 525R    A4 T5 4.11 1111 2nd nk Ld 1,HdNrL 29.65 -.30 Slow 10/3 YGL Slaneyside Badge 29.37
Oct 2'24 67 525R    ON2 T2 4.23 1111 2nd 0.5L VQaw,HdNrL 29.38 -.30 Slow 2/1 YGL Calton Kiltie 29.11

Stripes

6 [28.72]Late-Swift Idle

TR: Owner[28.72-CRK] 3 1 00Mr. Ger  Crowley (Watergrasshill) Ibk.B.(King Sheeran-Swift Zap).Jul'23COLOUR MATCHER TPW €500

Mar 1'25 62 525R    A4 T2 3.38 1111 1st 5.5L FAw,drclr 28.72 Sand 2/1 CRK Aghadown Flight *28.72
Feb 14'25 62 525R    A4 T3 3.37 2244 4th 3.5L Blk 2,RnOn 29.28 Sand 1/1 CRK Southwind I Say 29.52
Feb 7'25 61 525R    A3 T4 3.38 1112 4th 6.5L FAw,Blk 3 29.25 Sand 4/1 CRK Waitininthewings 29.70
Jan 21'25 61 525T    T4 0.00 1st 6L M 29.10 Sand CRK Exit Seventeen *29.10
Dec 28'24 62 330T    T5 0.00 1st 10L M 18.33 Sand CRK Ballintemple Jef *18.33

Sectional Time:First preference Res: L

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
330y/302m

20:35
 Grade  
S0-S1

Curraheen Park

The Upcoming Events 330

Wnr €500, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €680

Act 329.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S0 S0
T2 S0 S0
T3 ON1
T4 S0 S0
T5 S1 S1
T6 S0 S0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [17.84]
TR: Eamonn Morton[17.84-CRK] 32 7 75Master Eamonn Morton (Charleville) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Broken Doll).Jul'22BROKEN BUTTONS TPW €4,050

Mar 1'25 67 330R    S1 T1 0.00 11 1st 3.5L Ld 1,FinWl 17.84 Sand 5/2 CRK Tarmons Missile *17.84
Feb 1'25 68 330R    S1 T2 0.00 34 2nd 5L Crd 1,Strfin 18.16 Sand 6/4 CRK Striking Form 18.51
Nov 9'24 68 330R    S1 T2 0.00 43 3rd 3.50L EvAw,EvCh 17.65 Sand 3/1 CRK Parkview Tan 17.89
Oct 19'24 68 330R    S1 T2 0.00 22 2nd 1.00L Chl1/2,EvCh 17.89 Sand 5/2 CRK Millridge Otis 17.96
Aug 24'24 68 330R    S3 T3 0.00 11 1st 1L FAw,ALd 17.76+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Ballycowen Phil *17.86

Blue

2 [17.79]
TR: Owner[17.79-CRK] 31 6 65Denis J. Crowley (Kilmallock) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Mixed Model).Dec'21PILOT SCHEME TPW €3,300

Feb 15'25 72 330R    S0 T2 0.00 22 2nd 2.50L A 2nd,Chl 2 17.67 -.05 Slow 3/1 CRK Haydeezrebel 17.79
Jan 17'25 72 330T    T1 0.00 Solo 18.31 Sand CRK *18.31
Sep 14'24 70 525R    AA0 T1 3.47 5443 3rd 2L EvAw,StyOn 28.58 Sand 16/1 CRK Getup Me Lad 28.72
Aug 24'24 71 525R    A0 T2 1.38 1111 1st 5L Ld 1,drclr 28.55 Sand 3/1 LMKBredas Wood *28.55
Jun 8'24 72 550R    A2 T1 4.74 4322 2nd 1.5L StyOn,ChlRi 30.12 Sand 5/1 CRK Churchtown Syd 30.22

White

3 [18.15]
TR: Owner[18.15-CRK] 0 0 00Ms Laura  Flynn (Killeagh) Mbk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Ballymac Moana).Jun'23DEELISH MACK

Feb 21'25 71 330T    T2 0.00 1st 10L M 18.15 Sand CRK Broken Angel *18.15
Feb 14'25 72 525T    T2 0.00 1st hd M 30.44 -.30 Slow KKY Deelish Abbie *30.14

Black

4 [17.84]
TR: Owner[17.84-CRK] 10 3 01Mr. Frank O'Doherty (Killarney) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Toremore Emily).Mar'23ROLLAWAY HOLLY TPW €775

Mar 8'25 60 330R    S1 T6 0.00 21 1st 2L Chl 1,Ld 2 17.84 Sand 4/1 CRK Hollyhill Capri *17.84
Feb 1'25 60 330R    S1 T4 0.00 62 5th 12.75L BBlk 2,NvSh 18.16 Sand 4/1 CRK Striking Form 19.05
Dec 13'24 61 330R    S1 T4 0.00 22 2nd 4.5L EP,A 2nd 17.88 Sand 5/1 CRK Peronys Zero 18.19
Oct 12'24 63 330R    S2 T4 0.00 11 1st sh FAw,HldOn 18.24 Sand 3/1 CRK Sharifa *18.24
Aug 2'24 63 330R    S7 T1 0.00 11 1st 3L FAw,ALd 18.04 Sand 5/4 CRK Southafrikka *18.04

Orange

5
TR: Owner 7 2 11Mr. Philip Buckley (Cullen) Wbd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Blastoff Fizz).Aug'22BLASTOFF GER TPW €905

Mar 7'25 72 350R    S1 T5 0.00 35 4th 15.5L EvAw,Imp 1 18.81 Sand 3/1 SPK Badminton Shiv 19.89
Feb 27'25 72 350T    T2 0.00 Solo 19.20 -.05 Slow GLY *19.15
Oct 26'24 72 525R    A1 T6 1.31 3333 2nd 5L EvAw,EvCh 28.58 Sand 3/1 LMKCarrigmore Freya 28.93
Sep 27'24 70 525R    A1 T5 1.27 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 28.62+.20 Fast1/1f LMKCarrigmore Ariel *28.82
Apr 27'24 70 525R    ON2 T3 1.35 1111 1st 5L FAw,drclr 28.81 Sand 6/4 LMKGurtnacrehy Mark *28.81

Stripes

6 Late-Tiermana Orchid

TR: Owner 44 10 45Gerry Horgan (Killarney) Wbk.B.(Laughil Blake-Cloneyogan Flash).Nov'20CALL ME QUICK TPW €5,565

Feb 8'25 63 600R    A0 T6 5.37 1122 6th 8.5L/nk VQaw,EvCh 32.54 Sand 5/2 LMKTorpedo Turtle 33.15
Feb 1'25 63 550R    A2 T6 2.86 1111 1st 4L FAw,Aw 29.82+.10 Fast 5/1 LMKTyrap Magic *29.92
Jan 19'24 62 525R    A1 T5 3.24 5333 2nd 1L FinWl,W Ri 29.78 -1.00 Slo 6/1 TRL Millridge Lily 28.85
Jan 12'24 62 525R    A1 T6 3.11 2222 1st 2L W,LdNrL 29.29 -.50 Slow 6/1 TRL Samba Bailey *28.79
May 2'23 61 325T    T6 0.00 Solo M-W 17.64 Sand TRL *17.64

Sectional Time:First preference Res: M

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

20:50
 Grade  

A2
Curraheen Park

The Laurels Restaurant Bitch 525

Wnr €500, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €680

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A1
T2 A2 A0
T3 A2 A0
T4 A2 A2
T5 A2 A2
T6 A2 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.75]
TR: Owner[28.75-CRK] 34 8 76Ms. Linda Bowen (Carrignavar) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Mamaknowsbest).May'21GLENBOWEN BELLE TPW €4,155

Feb 22'25 67 525R    A3 T2 3.38 1132 2nd 2.5L FAw,EvCh 28.74 Sand 7/4 CRK Coretime Tom 28.91
Jan 31'25 68 525R    A3 T1 3.44 5542 3rd sh/nk StyOn,ChlRi 29.11 Sand 6/4 CRK Rosebank Max 29.14
Nov 9'24 68 525R    A2 T5 3.42 3321 1st 1L Ld 4,FinWl 29.19 Sand 4/1 CRK Rosebank Ben *29.19
Jul 20'24 67 525R    A2 T2 3.38 3111 1st 4L Ld 2,Strfin 28.91 Sand 4/1 CRK Lightfoot Cooper *28.91
Jul 15'23 63 525R    A2 T1 3.37 2122 2nd 1.5L FAw,StyWl 28.55+.10 Fast 5/2 CRK Da Tapper Flynn 28.75

Blue

2 [28.82]Late-Southwind Sky

TR: Tom O'Neill[28.82-CRK] 42 8 105Dusty-Notes-Synd (Ballyhooly) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Anton-Mucky Harbour).Jun'22BALLYDAGUE REBEL TPW €4,875

Mar 1'25 72 575R    A1 T2 5.94 3335 5th 7.0L EvAw,Fd 31.35 Sand 3/1 CRK Aherla Rocco 31.84
Feb 22'25 72 575R    A2 T4 5.89 1111 1st nk DH,FAw 31.61 Sand 3/1 CRK Drumboy Girl *31.61
Jan 25'25 72 525R    A2 T3 3.39 2222 2nd 0.5L ChlRu,ChlRi 28.99 -.20 Slow 4/1 CRK Vedfield Tiger 28.82
Nov 15'24 71 575R    A2 T4 4.86 3332 2nd 9L EvAw,RnOn 30.86 Sand 8/1 SPK Ballymac Marcia 31.49
Jun 1'24 72 550R    A2 T2 4.69 2211 1st 7L Ld 3,drclr 30.03 Sand 1/1 CRK Sportsmans Bar *30.03

White

3 [28.52]
TR: Owner[28.52-CRK] 21 3 72Ms Mary J. Mackey (Watergrasshill) Ibk.B.(Droopys Noah-Rosehip Annie).Oct'21LADS JASMINE TPW €1,815

Feb 22'25 58 525R    A1 T2 1.40 6666 6th 12.0L SlAw,NvShw 28.48+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKKilcolgan Witney 29.42
Feb 15'25 58 525R    A1 T5 1.39 3333 3rd 5.25L EvAw,RnOn 28.64+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKBarefoot On Song 29.11
Dec 28'24 58 550R    A0 T1 4.71 6666 5th 4.5L/hd/s LckEP,NvSh 29.90 Sand 8/1 CRK Ardrath Ali 30.23
Oct 19'24 56 525R    A2 T4 3.39 2211 1st 0.75L Ld 3,Strfin 28.87 Sand 3/1 CRK Barefoot Amber *28.87
Oct 12'24 56 525R    A2 T1 3.36 2211 1st sh Ld 3,HldOn 28.52 Sand 5/2 CRK Lilac Tree *28.52

Black

4 [28.93]
TR: Owner[28.93-CRK] 19 4 52Mr. Patrick Walsh/Mr. Batt O'Keeffe (Ballin Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Hilight Lucy).Apr'22HILIGHT RACHEL TPW €1,940

Feb 15'25 67 525R    A2 T4 3.55 5555 5th 8.00L LckEP,NvSh 29.06 -.10 Slow 3/1 CRK Drumboy Girl 29.52
Jan 25'25 66 525R    A2 T3 3.38 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 29.27 -.20 Slow CRK Dustys Torain *29.07
Dec 20'24 67 525R    A5 T5 3.39 2111 1st 7L Ld 2,drclr 28.93 Sand 5/2 CRK Victory Star *28.93
Aug 9'24 67 525R    A2 T4 3.39 3333 3rd 4.00L EP,AHandy 28.84+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Brideview Lily 29.22
Jul 12'24 67 525R    A5 T5 3.42 4111 1st 3.5L Ld 2,FinWl 29.08 Sand 5/2 CRK Strike It Dolly *29.08

Orange

5 [28.96]
TR: John A. Linehan[28.96-CRK] 4 1 11The-Boys-Are-Back-In-Town-Synd (Charlevi Ibk.B.(Malachi-Droopys Hunch).Aug'23DROOPYS ZIGGY TPW €470

Feb 22'25 62 525R    A2 T4 3.38 2222 3rd 5L EP,AHandy 28.61 Sand 3/1 CRK Lennies Dream 28.96
Feb 8'25 61 525R    A1 T2 3.54 5333 5th 6L/nk/nk LckEP,NvSh 28.77 Sand 2/1 CRK Vedfield Tiger 29.23
Jan 17'25 60 525R    A3 T1 3.42 2111 1st 1L Ld 2,Strfin 29.05 Sand 4/6 CRK Broken Charm *29.05
Nov 22'24 58 525R    ON1 T3 3.45 3333 2nd 4.5L Chl 1,StyWl 28.76 Sand N/P CRK Morrigan Fay 29.07
Oct 22'24 56 525T    T2 0.00 1st 12L RL 29.04 Sand CRK Droopys Senna *29.04

Stripes

6 [28.84]
TR: Owner[28.81-TRL] 60 12 1710Donal G.O'Mahon,Millstreet,Co.Cork. Iwbe.B.(Good News-Millridge Dame).Mar'21MILLRIDGE CORA TPW €5,060

Mar 7'25 63 525R    A1 T3 3.12 3444 4th 13.0L EvAw,Blk 1 28.83+.10 Fast 7/2 TRL Tullig Navalny 29.84
Mar 1'25 63 525R    A1 T5 3.49 6444 5th 7.0L/hd LckEP,NvSh 28.88 Sand 5/1 CRK Pammies Spice 29.38
Nov 1'24 63 525R    A1 T1 3.19 5111 1st 2L EvAw,Ld 2 28.81 Sand 6/1 TRL Samba Bailey *28.81
Oct 4'24 63 570R    A2 T2 5.46 3332 3rd 6.5L EP,EvCh 30.65+.10 Fast 5/1 TRL Ballymac Lucia 31.20
Mar 30'24 64 525R    A2 T3 3.41 1111 1st 2L LdRu,HldOn 28.84 Sand 3/1 CRK Acoustic Belle *28.84

Sectional Time:First preference Res: N-O-P

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:05
 Grade  

A0
Curraheen Park

The Talking Dogs Mini Open 525

Wnr €500, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €680

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A0 A0
T2 A0 AA0
T3 A0 AA0
T4 A0 AA0
T5 A0 A0
T6 A0 AA0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.68]
TR: Owner[28.68-CRK] 10 6 11Ms. Julie  O'Sullivan/Miss Fiadh  Murphy (T Ibk.D.(Pestana-Clear Mountain).Sep'22VEDFIELD TIGER TPW €1,980

Feb 22'25 78 525R    A1 T2 3.39 6555 5th 14.00L Crd 1,NvShw 28.81 Sand 5/2 CRK Riverside Popsie 29.79
Feb 15'25 79 525R    A1 T2 3.39 2221 1st 5L Ld 4,drclr 28.78 -.10 Slow 6/4 CRK Filibustor *28.68
Feb 8'25 79 525R    A1 T3 3.42 1111 1st nk Ld 1,HldOn 28.77 Sand 5/2 CRK Parkview Sprite *28.77
Jan 25'25 79 525R    A2 T1 3.40 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,FinWl 28.99 -.20 Slow 1/1F CRK Ballydague Rebel *28.79
Jan 18'25 79 525R    A2 T5 3.47 3221 1st 3.5L Chl3/4,Ld 4 29.03 Sand 2/1 CRK Wishful Peggy *29.03

Blue

2 [28.40]
TR: Pat Kiely[28.40-CRK] 40 7 97The-Golden-Spoon-Syndicate (Kilworth) Ibkw.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Lagoon).Sep'21DA TAPPER FLYNN TPW €5,545

Feb 15'25 77 550R    A0 T3 4.80 5331 1st 1L Chl3/4,Ld 4 30.30 -.10 Slow 5/2 CRK Aherla Rocco *30.20
Feb 8'25 78 525R    AA0 T3 2.10 5666 5th 6.00L/hd CrdRu,LckEP 28.39 -.15 Slow 20/1 SPK Hawkfield Blue 28.67
Dec 21'24 78 575R    AA0 T1 5.93 3322 2nd sh EvAw,ChlRi 30.94 Sand 2/1 CRK Ballyhimikin Rex 30.95
Sep 7'24 78 525R    AA0 T3 3.58 6433 3rd 3.00L/hd BmpRu,StyO 28.20 Sand 5/1 CRK Slingshot Shaz 28.42
Jul 27'24 76 525R    A1 T2 3.42 4322 1st sh ChlRi,LdNrL 28.41+.20 Fast 3/1 CRK Carrigoon West *28.61

White

3 [28.20]Late-Good Survivor

TR: Paul Hennessy[28.20-CRK] 25 5 89Bryan Murphy/Kathleen Murphy (Cayman I If.D.(Grangeview Ten-Jaytee Osprey).Feb'22BAREFOOT ON FIRE TPW €10,750

Feb 22'25 77 330T    T2 0.00 2nd 1L BmpRi 17.67 Sand CRK Lennies Desire 17.74
Sep 14'24 74 525R    AA0 T4 3.50 6654 4th 8.5L Blk 2,RnOn 28.31 Sand 9/4 CRK Grangeclare Lady 28.90
Aug 24'24 75 525R    AA0 T4 3.34 3333 3rd 4.00L A 3rd,FinWl 28.07+.20 Fast 5/1 CRK Tribal Syd 28.55
Jul 27'24 76 550R    AA0 T4 2.85 1111 2nd nk Ld 1,HdNrL 29.43 Sand 2/1 LMKJaytee Craze 29.45
Oct 7'23 75 525R    ON1 T5 3.36 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 28.20 Sand 1/1F CRK Clona Curly *28.20

Black

4 [28.48]
TR: Owner[28.48-CRK] 43 9 910Mr. Jerome Crowley (Blarney) Ibk.D.(Good News-Jers Joy).Nov'21AHERLA ROCCO TPW €8,495

Mar 1'25 75 575R    A1 T5 5.85 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 31.35 Sand 6/4 CRK Millridge Nadia *31.35
Feb 15'25 76 550R    A0 T6 4.74 3222 2nd 1.00L ChlBS,StyWl 30.30 -.10 Slow 9/4 CRK Da Tapper Flynn 30.27
Jan 25'25 76 525R    A0 T5 3.48 4444 3rd 1.75L Blk 1,RnOn 29.01 -.20 Slow 5/2 CRK Lesters Comet 28.93
Jan 11'25 76 525R    A0 T1 3.36 2222 1st 2.5L Chl 1,LdRi 28.66 Sand 4/1 CRK Parchments Shark *28.66
Jan 20'24 75 525R    A0 T3 3.33 2222 2nd 2L Chl 1,ClrRn 28.34 Sand 4/1 CRK Churchtown Syd 28.48

Orange

5 [28.50]Late-Swift Garson

TR: Owner[28.50-CRK] 13 7 21Mr. Ger  Crowley (Watergrasshill) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Swift Jezebel).Jul'22LESTERS COMET TPW €2,720

Feb 22'25 68 525R    A0 T5 3.30 1555 5th 4.50L/dis KO 1,Fin 28.43 Sand 3/1 CRK Trionas Tribe
Feb 8'25 68 525R    AA0 T3 3.33 1111 2nd 0.5L FAw,HdNrL 28.69 Sand 2/1 CRK Highview Bizarr 28.72
Jan 25'25 68 525R    A0 T3 3.38 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 29.01 -.20 Slow 3/1 CRK Ardrath Ali *28.81
Nov 9'24 70 525R    A1 T3 3.34 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,HldOn 28.50 Sand 2/1 CRK Im An Exile *28.50
Nov 2'24 70 525R    A1 T2 3.33 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 28.63 Sand 5/2 CRK Father Jack *28.63

Stripes

6 [28.41]
TR: Owner[28.41-CRK] 26 5 24Mr. Donal Wall (Bandon) If.D.(Slippy Cian-Moonlight Dancer).Aug'22FATHER JACK TPW €2,695

Feb 15'25 76 550R    A0 T1 4.72 2113 3rd 2.50L Ld 2,EvCh 30.30 -.10 Slow 4/1 CRK Da Tapper Flynn 30.37
Jan 25'25 76 525R    A0 T6 3.48 3333 4th 2.75L Crd 1,AHand 29.01 -.20 Slow 7/1 CRK Lesters Comet 29.00
Jan 11'25 76 575R    A3 T5 5.89 2111 1st 2.5L Chl 1,Ld 2 31.29 Sand 5/2 CRK Hollyhill Pad *31.29
Nov 2'24 76 525R    A1 T4 3.48 5422 2nd 3.5L StyOn,EvCh 28.63 Sand 4/1 CRK Lesters Comet 28.87
Jul 26'24 75 525R    A4 T2 3.35 1111 1st 15.5L FAw,drclr 28.41 Sand 4/7 CRK Knockacrump Bell *28.41

Sectional Time:First preference Res: Q-R-S

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:20
 Grade  

AA0
Curraheen Park

The GoGreyhoundRacing.ie Open 525

Wnr €500, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €680

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 AA0 AA0
T2 AA0 AA0
T3 AA0 AA0
T4 AA0 AA0
T5 AA0 AA0
T6 A0 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.24]
TR: Graham Holland[28.24-CRK] 12 4 12Telly-Tubby-Syndicate (Birr) Ibk.D.(Head Bound-Fork Lightning).Jun'22ARDERA SAM TPW €2,175

Feb 15'25 76 330T    T4 0.00 1st 4L 17.60 -.05 Slow CRK Bockos Sapphire *17.55
Nov 14'24 76 350T    T3 0.00 2nd 1L 18.81+.05 Fast SPK Silverhill Freya 18.93
Sep 28'24 76 525R    AA0 T2 3.39 3222 2nd 3L EP,StyWl 28.28 Sand 4/6 CRK Rebel Ocean 28.49
Aug 24'24 76 525R    A0 T2 3.23 1111 1st 2.5L VQaw,ALd 28.04+.20 Fast 4/5 CRK Millridge Nadia *28.24
May 31'2 75 525R    AA0 T2 2.85 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 28.64 Sand CMLBockos Wazza *28.64

Blue

2 [28.34]
TR: Kieran Lynch[28.34-CRK] 11 3 03Bate-The-Ditch-Syndicate (Cloyne) Ibk.D.(Good News-Droopys Dream).Sep'22SHANAHEE BOOMER TPW €3,420

Mar 8'25 74 525T    T3 0.00 Solo 28.35 Sand CRK *28.35
Feb 15'25 74 330T    T4 0.00 Solo 17.62 -.05 Slow CRK *17.57
Nov 2'24 74 525R    A0 T2 3.23 1111 1st 1L VQaw,ALd 28.34 Sand 7/2 CRK Haughty Penny *28.34
Oct 26'24 74 525R    A0 T3 3.41 2111 2nd 0.5L Ld 2,ChlRi 28.50 Sand 4/1 CRK Orchid Legacy 28.53
Jun 29'24 74 525R    A2 T1 3.35 1111 1st 5.5L QAw,drclr 28.49 Sand 1/1 CRK Cute Out *28.49

White

3 [28.73]Late-Ranchers Loner

TR: Owner[28.65-SPK] 9 3 13Mr. Dick  Fitzgerald/Mr  John Frazer (Kilfin Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Ranchers Rainbow).Jul'22KARACREEK RANCH TPW €1,180

Mar 8'25 80 810R    D4 T1 17.68 1111 2nd 0.75L QAw,HdNrL 46.08 Sand 4/7 CRK Knockacrump Bell 46.13
Feb 28'25 80 810R    D4 T1 17.71 1111 1st 6.5L FAw,drclr 46.13 Sand 4/9 CRK Black Cash *46.13
Feb 7'25 79 525T    T3 0.00 Solo 28.73 Sand CRK *28.73
May 25'2 80 600R    A3 T2 5.60 2222 2nd 2.5L EvAw,RnOn 32.51 Sand 1/1 LMKCorporal Jack 32.68
May 11'2 79 600R    A3 T3 5.42 2222 2nd 1L FAw,ChlRi 32.46 Sand 2/1 LMKValinor 32.53

Black

4 [28.30]Late-Droopys Aria

TR: Pat Kiely[28.30-CRK] 26 7 17Thirteen-Hurlers-On-The-Ditch (Innishanno Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Thelma).Apr'22VALLEYS ANGEL TPW €5,570

Mar 8'25 62 525R    AA0 T1 3.31 1566 6th 21.75L MvdOff2,Blk 28.39 Sand 3/1 CRK Silverhill Freya 29.91
Feb 22'25 62 525R    AA0 T3 3.30 1122 3rd 1.25L QAw,EvCh 28.45 Sand 5/2 CRK Velvet Duchess 28.54
Nov 30'24 62 525R    AA0 T5 3.31 2222 2nd 1L StyWl,ChlRi 28.45 Sand 3/1 CRK Curragh Ger 28.52
Nov 2'24 62 525R    AA0 T1 3.34 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 28.64 Sand 7/4 CRK Battling Yank *28.64
Oct 19'24 62 525R    A1 T2 3.31 1111 1st 7L QAw,drclr 28.30 Sand 2/1 CRK Dellser Bells *28.30

Orange

5 [28.23]
TR: Patrick Guilfoyle[27.92-TRL] 30 9 57Thomas O'Keeffe, Lixnaw,Co Kerry. Ibk.D.(Good News-Burgess Sarah).Sep'21DALEROAD DUKE TPW €28,885

Feb 28'25 74 525R    AA0 T2 3.14 2233 3rd 3.25L Crd 2,Mid 28.43+.10 Fast1/1f TRL Badly Behaving 28.76
Feb 21'25 74 550R    AA0 T3 4.48 4323 3rd 4.5L EP,Blk 4 30.18 Sand 4/5f TRL Ballymac Marcia 30.49
May 18'2 73 525R    AA0 T2 3.32 2111 1st 3.5L FAw,Ld 2 28.23 Sand 1/1 CRK Ballyhimikin Rex *28.23
May 4'24 73 525R    AA0 T1 3.11 2222 2nd 2L EP,A 2nd 27.91+.10 Fast 1/1 TRL In Good Time 28.15
Dec 8'23 73 525R    AA0 T3 2.99 1111 1st 3.5L EP,Trec 27.92 Sand 5/2 TRL Ballymac Finn *27.92

Stripes

6 [28.69]Late-Radical Alainn

TR: Owner[28.69-YGL] 13 4 22The-Clonmel-Five-Synd (C/o Ross Myles) (C Wbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-An Cailin Alainn).May'22MISTER MYLES TPW €5,935

Mar 1'25 76 525R    A1 T6 3.39 2222 1st sh ChlRi,LdNrL 28.69 Sand 5/1 CRK Drive On Bono *28.69
Feb 22'25 76 525R    A1 T6 3.46 6554 3rd 5.5L Bmp 1,StyOn 28.61 Sand 7/2 CRK Senahel Beauty 28.99
Feb 8'25 75 525R    A1 T6 3.54 6533 1st 0.5L ChlRi,LdNrL 28.76 Sand 9/4 CRK Clongeel Buddy *28.76
Jul 17'24 74 525R    ON2 T6 4.13 1111 1st 7.5L LdRu,drclr 28.89 -.20 Slow 4/6F YGL Attiko *28.69
Jul 10'24 74 525R    ON2 T6 4.08 2211 2nd 2L LdBS,HdNrL 29.05 -.30 Slow 5/4F YGL Seaview Rihino 28.89

Sectional Time:First preference Res: T

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:35
 Grade  

AA0

Sponsored by: APEX Global Resources

Curraheen Park

The 2025 Apex Global Resources Ltd Cork Oaks Semi-Final

Wnr €7000, 2nd €2600, 3rd €1300
 HtWnr: €200 Unpl S/F: €100 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €40

Total prizefund €15,400 - Winner €7,000 + Trophy

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A0 AA0
T2 AA0 AA0
T3 AA0 AA0
T4 AA0 AA0
T5 AA0 AA0
T6 AA0 AA0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.47]
TR: Paul Hennessy[28.07-SPK] 32 10 49Mr. Paul Hynes (Ballinasloe) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Jaytee Pearl).Jul'22YOUANDME BABE TPW €8,255

Mar 8'25 60 525R    AA0 T2 3.52 6553 2nd 11.50L LckEP,StyOn 28.12 Sand 9/4 CRK Glengar Martha 28.92
Feb 22'25 60 525R    AA0 T5 3.45 4554 2nd 0.75L StyOn,ChlRi 28.45 Sand 3/1 CRK Velvet Duchess 28.50
Feb 8'25 60 525R    AA0 T2 2.13 6554 4th 2.50L/hd RlRu,FinWl 28.39 -.15 Slow 5/1 SPK Hawkfield Blue 28.42
Nov 2'24 59 525R    AA0 T1 2.08 1111 1st 11L M,drclr 28.07 Sand 10/1 SPK Droopys Kamari *28.07
Oct 26'24 59 525R    A2 T1 3.47 4422 2nd 1.50L StyOn,EvCh 28.37 Sand 1/1 CRK Barefoot Amber 28.47

Blue

2 [29.16]
TR: Owner[28.45-TRL] 27 6 52Eamon Dowling, Ardfert. Ibk.B.(Malachi-Bobbys Magic).Oct'22KILLEACLE MAGIC TPW €2,335

Mar 8'25 54 525R    AA0 T3 3.50 6333 3rd 11.0L LckEP,StyOn 28.39 Sand 5/1 CRK Silverhill Freya 29.16
Feb 21'25 54 550R    AA0 T1 4.50 2666 6th 11.0L/sh Crd 1,Blk 2 30.18 Sand 5/1 TRL Ballymac Marcia 30.96
Feb 7'25 54 550R    A0 T2 4.35 1111 1st 3.5L EP,ALd 29.76 -.10 Slow2/1jf TRL Ballymac Murty *29.66
Dec 27'24 53 525R    AA0 T3 3.09 3222 3rd 5.5L QAw,Crd 1 28.29 Sand 7/1 TRL Kerogue Lady 28.67
Nov 30'24 54 525R    A1 T1 3.11 1111 1st 3L EP,StyWl 28.35+.10 Fast2/1c TRL Droumeragh Jack *28.45

White

3 [28.31]
TR: Graham Holland[28.27-SPK] 16 7 32Mr. Eugene Buckley (Athy) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Silverhill Joyce).Aug'22SILVERHILL FREYA TPW €16,980

Mar 8'25 67 525R    AA0 T2 3.31 2111 1st 9.5L Ld 2,drclr 28.39 Sand 5/4 CRK Drive On Beauty *28.39
Feb 22'25 67 525R    A0 T3 2.10 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 28.27 Sand 4/6 SPK Boylesports Blue *28.27
Dec 28'24 66 525R    AA0 T1 1.99 1111 1st 3L VQaw,ALd 28.29 Sand 5/2 SPK Grangeclare Lady *28.29
Dec 21'24 66 525R    AA0 T3 2.03 3333 2nd hd FinWl,ChlRi 28.39 Sand 3/1 SPK Grangeclare Lady 28.40
Aug 24'24 66 525R    A3 T1 3.30 2111 1st 2L Ld 2,Strfin 28.11+.20 Fast 4/5 CRK Bombay Pat *28.31

Black

4 [28.41]
TR: Graham Holland[28.28-ECY] 5 4 01The-Upstairs-Club-Syndicate (Newbawn) Ibk.B.(Malachi-Please Blossom).Apr'23BUSHPARK MEL TPW €2,050

Mar 8'25 64 525R    AA0 T1 3.37 4222 2nd 3.50L StyOn,EvCh 28.25 Sand 4/5 CRK Grangeclare Lady 28.49
Feb 15'25 64 525R    AA0 T4 3.31 1122 1st 0.5L QAw,CmAg 28.76 -.10 Slow 7/4 CRK Velvet Duchess *28.66
Feb 8'25 64 525T    T1 0.00 Solo 28.41 Sand CRK *28.41
Jan 26'25 64 525R    A0 T2 2.97 2211 1st 5L EP,LdBS 28.62 Sand 4/7F CMLSquitchy *28.62
Oct 7'24 62 525R    ON1 T3 3.20 1111 1st 24L ClrRn,ALd 28.48 -.20 Slow 1/2 ECY Rices Girl *28.28

Orange

5 [28.02]
TR: Pat Buckley[28.02-CRK] 59 19 1013William Wood,Chipping Norton,England. Mbe.B.(Droopys Sydney-Glengarbadminton).Oct'21GLENGAR MARTHA TPW €21,410

Mar 8'25 64 525R    AA0 T6 3.31 1111 1st 11.5L QAw,drclr 28.12 Sand 6/4 CRK Youandme Babe *28.12
Feb 1'25 64 525R    AA0 T6 1.30 1111 2nd nk ALd,HdNrL 28.78+.10 Fast 6/4 LMKMagical Mag 28.90
Dec 13'24 62 525R    AA0 T6 3.11 3111 1st 4.5L Ld 2,StyWl 28.18 Sand 3/1 TRL Ventry Faith *28.18
Nov 23'24 62 525R    AA0 T5 2.10 1111 1st nk Ld 1,HldOn 28.53 Sand 15/8 SPK Epic Chick *28.53
Sep 23'23 62 525R    AA0 T3 3.32 3222 2nd 0.5L FAw,ChlRi 27.99 Sand 5/4 CRK Jacktavern Bolt 28.02

Stripes

6 [28.69]
TR: Patrick O'Connor[28.29-TRL] 27 8 510Ashleigh &Elaine McManus,Clondalkin,Du Mbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Coolavanny Ella).Jun'22KEROGUE LADY TPW €9,800

Mar 8'25 59 525R    AA0 T6 3.41 2111 1st sh Ld 2,HldOn 28.69 Sand 3/1 CRK Bockos Sapphire *28.69
Feb 28'25 59 525T    T3 0.00 Solo M 28.71 Sand CRK *28.71
Dec 27'24 59 525R    AA0 T6 3.05 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,Ld 1 28.29 Sand 13/8 TRL Ballymac Wendy *28.29
Nov 22'24 58 525R    AA0 T6 3.08 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 28.67 -.20 Slow 4/5f TRL Move Forward *28.47
Nov 9'24 58 525R    A0 T5 3.03 2111 1st 2L EP,Ld 1 28.47 Sand 4/6f TRL Sogna In Grande *28.47

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: -

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

21:50
 Grade  

AA0

Sponsored by: APEX Global Resources

Curraheen Park

The 2025 Apex Global Resources Ltd Cork Oaks Semi-Final

Wnr €7000, 2nd €2600, 3rd €1300
 HtWnr: €200 Unpl S/F: €100 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €40

Total prizefund €15,400 - Winner €7,000 + Trophy

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 AA0 AA0
T2 A0 AA0
T3 A0 A0
T4 AA0 AA0
T5 AA0 AA0
T6 AA0 AA0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.44]
TR: John F McGee[28.31-SPK] 39 15 78Mr.J.S.Porter (Newmarket Suffolk) Ibebd.B.(Droopys Sydney-Ballymac Orna).Jul'22DEELISH NORA TPW €12,160

Mar 8'25 64 525R    AA0 T4 3.42 2222 3rd 11.50L/s EvAw,StyWl 28.12 Sand 5/4 CRK Glengar Martha 28.93
Mar 1'25 64 525R    A0 T4 3.25 1111 1st 3.5L VQaw,ALd 28.44 Sand 9/4 CRK Bockos Sapphire *28.44
Jan 11'25 64 525R    AA0 T1 2.05 1111 1st 0.75L FAw,HldOn 28.63 Sand 5/4 SPK Robbie Be Slick *28.63
Nov 1'24 65 550R    AA0 T2 3.49 2222 2nd 7L ClrRn,A 2nd 29.24 Sand 6/4 SPK Faypoint Harvey 29.73
Apr 27'24 66 525R    A0 T1 2.08 1111 1st 6.5L EP,FinWl 28.31 Sand 1/1 SPK Abbeyside Spice *28.31

Blue

2 [28.68]Late-Pennys Dimple

TR: Graham Holland[28.56-NWB] 11 3 14Mrs. Beverley Lochead/Mr. A. K.  Whelan ( Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Susie Sapphire).Sep'22BOCKOS SAPPHIRE TPW €115

Mar 8'25 58 525R    AA0 T4 3.45 4322 2nd sh StyOn,ChlRi 28.69 Sand 5/2 CRK Kerogue Lady 28.70
Mar 1'25 57 525R    A0 T2 3.45 5543 2nd 3.50L StyOn,FinWl 28.44 Sand 9/4 CRK Deelish Nora 28.68
Feb 22'25 57 525R    AA0 T4 3.50 5435 6th 5.75L LckEP,NvSh 28.45 Sand 2/1 CRK Velvet Duchess 28.85
Nov 24'24 58 590R    T1 12.94 6221 1st Bmp 1,Ld3/4 33.44+.20 Fast CRA Kates Honey *33.64
May 17'2 61 525T    T3 0.00 1st 20L M 28.56 Sand NWBPennys Pot *28.56

White

3 [28.61]
TR: Owner[28.61-CRK] 29 5 56Mr. Jason  Lehane (Mallow) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Senahel Jen).Sep'22SENAHEL BEAUTY TPW €3,080

Mar 8'25 71 525R    AA0 T5 3.38 1233 3rd 5L/sh FAw,EvCh 28.69 Sand 4/1 CRK Kerogue Lady 29.05
Mar 1'25 71 525R    A1 T3 3.34 4666 6th 11.5L/dis KO 2,Fin 28.69 Sand 7/2 CRK Mister Myles
Feb 22'25 71 525R    A1 T3 3.33 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 28.61 Sand 8/1 CRK Parkview Sprite *28.61
Feb 8'25 71 525R    A1 T4 3.38 4222 2nd 1.00L StyOn,ChlRi 28.75 Sand 6/1 CRK Burgess Canon 28.82
Jan 18'25 70 525R    A2 T4 3.31 1111 3rd hd/sh QAw,HdNrL 28.84 Sand 5/2 CRK Hollyhill Pad 28.86

Black

4 [28.63]Late-Mystical Roxy

TR: Pat Buckley[28.15-SPK] 14 5 53Mr. Ciaran  O'Sullivan (Charleville) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Mystical Luna).Dec'22UNANIMOUS ROXY TPW €6,595

Mar 8'25 65 525R    AA0 T3 3.37 3333 3rd 5.50L EvAw,StyWl 28.25 Sand 5/2 CRK Grangeclare Lady 28.63
Mar 1'25 65 330T    T3 0.00 Solo 17.46 Sand CRK *17.46
Nov 16'24 63 525R    AA0 T3 2.08 3222 2nd 3.00L Mid,Chl3/4 28.05 Sand 5/1 SPK Droopys Kathleen 28.26
Nov 9'24 63 525R    AA0 T1 2.15 2111 1st 2L Ld1/2,drclr 28.15 Sand 1/4 SPK Rosy Cross *28.15
Nov 1'24 64 525R    AA0 T2 2.07 1111 1st 4L Bmp 1,ALd 28.17 Sand 6/4 SPK Shebetheone *28.17

Orange

5 [28.25]
TR: Owen McKenna[28.25-CRK] 24 9 34Mr. Peter  Comerford (Naas) Mbe.B.(Droopys Sydney-Susie Sapphire).Sep'22GRANGECLARE LADY TPW €12,955

Mar 8'25 63 525R    AA0 T6 3.31 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 28.25 Sand 2/1 CRK Bushpark Mel *28.25
Feb 22'25 63 525R    AA0 T2 2.11 4544 4th 4.00L CrdRu,RlRi 28.52 Sand 4/1 SPK Seven Beach 28.80
Feb 8'25 63 525R    AA0 T5 2.02 1111 2nd 0.50L FAw,EP 28.39 -.15 Slow 1/1 SPK Hawkfield Blue 28.27
Oct 25'24 62 550R    AA0 T4 3.36 1111 1st nk ALd,HldOn 29.43 Sand 11/2 SPK Glengar Martha *29.43
Sep 14'24 62 525R    AA0 T1 3.23 1111 1st 5.5L VQaw,drclr 28.31 Sand 5/2 CRK Road Exile *28.31

Stripes

6 [28.51]
TR: Owner[28.29-SPK] 20 8 22Mr. Christopher O'Donovan (Douglas) Mbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Alice).Aug'22DRIVE ON BEAUTY TPW €5,825

Mar 8'25 70 525R    AA0 T6 3.41 4222 2nd 9.5L EvAw,StyWl 28.39 Sand 6/4 CRK Silverhill Freya 29.05
Feb 22'25 70 550R    AA0 T3 3.54 4445 5th 12.00L SlAw,MvdOff 29.34 Sand 3/1 SPK Coosane Pickles 30.18
Jan 18'25 70 525R    AA0 T6 2.06 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 28.47 Sand 1/1 SPK Hawkfield Abbie *28.47
Dec 14'24 68 525R    AA0 T5 2.02 1111 1st 5L EP,drclr 28.29 Sand 4/6 SPK Kilcolgan Witney *28.29
Jun 22'24 71 525R    A0 T6 3.37 4311 1st 4L LdBS,Strfin 28.51 Sand 5/1 CRK Droopys Zelda *28.51

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: -

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:11
525y/480m

22:05
 Grade  

AA0
Curraheen Park

The Slan Abhaile Open 525

Wnr €500, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €680

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 AA0 AA0
T2 AA0 AA0
T3 AA0 AA0
T4 AA0 AA0
T5 AA0 AA0
T6 AA0 AA0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.15]
TR: Owner[28.15-CRK] 81 14 1622Donal G.O'Mahony (Millstreet) Ibk.D.(Bickerton Boom-Sign On Katie).Jun'20MILLRIDGE BRYCE TPW €17,680

Mar 8'25 79 330T    T3 0.00 1st 0.5L 17.91 Sand CRK Millridge Lily *17.91
Dec 7'24 76 575R    AA0 T4 6.11 4566 6th 13.0L EvAw,NvShw 31.06 Sand 3/1 CRK Timmys Bucks 31.97
Sep 28'24 78 525R    A1 T2 3.45 3333 3rd 0.75L/hd StyWl,EvCh 28.56 Sand 9/2 CRK Bartlemy Cop 28.62
Sep 23'23 77 525R    AA0 T1 3.37 2222 1st 1.5L FAw,LdNrL 28.15 Sand 6/4 CRK Ballymun Boy *28.15
Jul 28'23 76 550R    AA0 T2 3.59 3222 2nd 4L ChlBS,EvCh 29.24 Sand 10/3 SPK Bangon The Clock 29.52

Blue

2 [28.22]
TR: Owner[28.20-SPK] 21 6 14Master Nathan Moloney (Ballagh) Ibd.B.(Droopys Sydney-Cicero).Dec'21ORCHID QUEEN TPW €4,395

Mar 8'25 66 525R    AA0 T5 3.46 5444 4th 12.0L Blk 2,RnOn 28.39 Sand 5/1 CRK Silverhill Freya 29.23
Mar 1'25 66 525R    AA0 T5 3.45 5555 1st 1L ChlRi,LdNrL 28.69 Sand 3/1 CRK Swords Don *28.69
Oct 26'24 66 550R    AA0 T2 2.94 2222 2nd 1L EvAw,ChlRi 29.53 Sand 1/1 LMKSingalong Molly 29.60
Oct 5'24 65 525T    T4 0.00 Solo 28.20 Sand SPK *28.20
Jun 29'24 64 525R    AA0 T1 3.29 3222 1st 4L Chl 4,LdRi 28.22 Sand 3/1 CRK Abbeyside Spice *28.22

White

3 [29.23]
TR: Owner[28.23-NWB] 8 3 02Mr. Denis  Cronin (Middleton) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Droopys Charm).Jul'22DROOPYS WRIGGLE TPW €7,375

Mar 8'25 62 525R    AA0 T2 3.52 6445 6th 14.00L LckEP,NvSh 28.25 Sand 4/1 CRK Grangeclare Lady 29.23
Mar 1'25 62 330T    T3 0.00 Solo 17.72 Sand CRK *17.72
Apr 6'24 61 525R    AA0 T1 2.06 1111 1st 3L Ld 1,AHandy 28.45 Sand 6/4 SPK Crafty Bondi *28.45
Mar 22'24 62 525R    ON1 T3 0.97 2111 1st 2L Ld 2,Styd 28.64 Sand 3/1 NWBCrafty Bondi *28.64
Mar 15'24 61 525R    ON1 T1 1.09 1111 1st 8L Ld 1,drclr 28.23 Sand 4/1 NWBBarefoot On Song *28.23

Black

4 [28.43]
TR: Owner[28.43-CRK] 22 8 25Wren-Sull-Walman-SynMichael Wren,Carrig Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Trionas Tune).Jun'22TRIONAS TRIBE TPW €3,745

Mar 1'25 73 525R    AA0 T3 3.39 3332 4th 2.25L Chl 4,EvCh 28.69 Sand 3/1 CRK Orchid Queen 28.85
Feb 22'25 72 525R    A0 T1 3.35 2111 1st 3.5L Chl 1,Ld 2 28.43 Sand 7/2 CRK Millridge Nadia *28.43
Oct 26'24 72 525R    AA0 T3 3.46 4221 1st hd Ld 4,Strfin 28.47 Sand 3/1 CRK Battling Yank *28.47
Oct 5'24 73 525R    A0 T3 3.49 4111 2nd 0.50L CrdRu,HdNrL 28.95 -.50 Slow 7/2 CRK Lads Bluebell 28.48
Sep 7'24 71 525R    AA0 T2 3.35 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 28.50 Sand 20/1 CRK Romeo Taylor *28.50

Orange

5 [28.33]
TR: Kieran Lynch[28.33-CRK] 13 2 22The-Leen-Family-Syndicate (Tralee) Ibk.B.(Confident Rankin-Newhall Patch).Oct'22GLENDUFF MEENA TPW €1,750

Mar 8'25 67 525R    AA0 T3 3.42 3454 4th 5.5L/sh EvAw,RnOn 28.69 Sand 3/1 CRK Kerogue Lady 29.08
Mar 1'25 67 525R    AA0 T4 3.40 4444 5th 2.25L/hd EvAw,EvCh 28.69 Sand 4/1 CRK Orchid Queen 28.86
Sep 21'24 66 525R    A1 T2 3.30 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 28.33 Sand 5/2 CRK Ballybough Nutz *28.33
Aug 31'24 66 525R    A1 T1 3.35 2111 1st 1.5L EP,Ld 2 28.61+.10 Fast 2/1 CRK Getup Me Champ *28.71
Aug 10'24 66 525R    A3 T4 3.25 1111 2nd sh VQaw,HdNrL 28.33+.20 Fast 3/1 CRK Ballyhooly Bruno 28.54

Stripes

6 [28.53]
TR: Tom O'Neill[28.29-SPK] 25 5 47The-Ashgrove-Trio-Syndicate (Ballyhooly) Ibk.D.(Jacob Tashadelek-Foyle Lucy).Sep'22BALLYHOOLY BRUNO TPW €5,965

Mar 1'25 78 525R    AA0 T1 3.34 1223 3rd 1.75L QAw,Chl3/4 28.69 Sand 6/4 CRK Orchid Queen 28.81
Feb 22'25 78 525R    A0 T4 2.12 5322 1st 3L Ld 4,FinWl 28.44 Sand 3/1 SPK Sogna In Grande *28.44
Nov 23'24 77 525R    AA0 T3 2.03 1111 1st 6L FAw,ALd 28.29 Sand 11/2 SPK Julies Gem *28.29
Nov 9'24 77 550R    AA0 T3 3.44 3222 2nd 5.50L ImpStt,A 2nd 29.05 Sand 11/4 SPK Carmac King 29.43
Aug 10'24 77 525R    A3 T3 3.38 2222 1st sh Chl3/4,LdNrL 28.33+.20 Fast 6/4 CRK Glenduff Meena *28.53

Sectional Time:First preference Res: U

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


